COMPLIANCE OF PROCEEDINGS OF IQAC MEETING HELD ON 03.11.2020

Compliance of Item No. 1

Considering the recommendation of IQAC, the University constituted a processing committee for scrutiny of the nominations for the Gangadhar National Award for Poetry-2019.

Compliance of Item No. 2

As per the recommendation of IQAC, the syndicate authorized the Vice Chancellor to choose the Chief Guest for the forthcoming Foundation Day of the University. (Syndicate Meetin No 06 (Urgent) held on 07.12.2020)

Compliance of Item No. 3

As recommended by the IQAC, the syndicate authorized the Vice Chancellor to form the search committee for the Honoris Causa Award. (Syndicate Meeting No 07 (Ordinary) held on 30.12.2020)

Compliance of Item No. 4

Following the recommendation of IQAC, the University approved the engagement of unskilled labor on an Outsourcing basis.

Compliance of Item No. 5

Considering the recommendation of IQAC, the University has decided to install CCTV on the University premise utilizing its own resources.

Sd/Director, IQAC